# OP \$615.00 151125;

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM428966

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Axalta Coating Systems IP Co. LLC		12/15/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Barclays Bank PLC, as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	745 7TH AVENUE
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019
Entity Type:	Bank: UNITED STATES

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1511253	MPS
Registration Number:	4502418	INTELLIMIST
Registration Number:	4583577	MULTITINT
Registration Number:	4583773	PERMACRON
Registration Number:	4583774	SPIES HECKER
Registration Number:	4614975	CROMAX
Registration Number:	4618115	AXALTA
Registration Number:	4618393	A AXALTA
Registration Number:	4698667	STANDOFLEX
Registration Number:	4765613	AQUAEC
Registration Number:	4765864	GANICIN
Registration Number:	4782385	A AXALTA
Registration Number:	4799868	WE PAINT WINNERS
Registration Number:	4899482	VACUPRIME
Registration Number:	4919611	REPLASHADE
Registration Number:	4923091	AXALTA COATING SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	4952494	HARMONIZED COATING TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	5012351	FUL-THANE
Registration Number:	5052197	VINDICATOR
		TRADEMARK

900407428 REEL: 006069 FRAME: 0100

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5059990	VERMEERA
Registration Number:	5113731	NASON
Registration Number:	5119537	FLEXBASE
Registration Number:	5180817	BUILT FOR PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	5192366	IMRON

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-540-1235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1:650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000Address Line 4:Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	052881-0024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna T Kwan
SIGNATURE:	/atk/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2017

### **Total Attachments: 13**

source=Axalta - IP Security Agreement Supplement(75650366\_1\_US-DOCS)#page1.tif source=Axalta - IP Security Agreement Supplement(75650366\_1\_US-DOCS)#page2.tif source=Axalta - IP Security Agreement Supplement(75650366\_1\_US-DOCS)#page3.tif source=Axalta - IP Security Agreement Supplement(75650366\_1\_US-DOCS)#page4.tif source=Axalta - IP Security Agreement Supplement(75650366\_1\_US-DOCS)#page5.tif source=Axalta - IP Security Agreement Supplement(75650366\_1\_US-DOCS)#page7.tif source=Axalta - IP Security Agreement Supplement(75650366\_1\_US-DOCS)#page7.tif source=Axalta - IP Security Agreement Supplement(75650366\_1\_US-DOCS)#page8.tif source=Axalta - IP Security Agreement Supplement(75650366\_1\_US-DOCS)#page9.tif source=Axalta - IP Security Agreement Supplement(75650366\_1\_US-DOCS)#page10.tif source=Axalta - IP Security Agreement Supplement(75650366\_1\_US-DOCS)#page11.tif source=Axalta - IP Security Agreement Supplement(75650366\_1\_US-DOCS)#page12.tif source=Axalta - IP Security Agreement Supplement(75650366\_1\_US-DOCS)#page12.tif source=Axalta - IP Security Agreement Supplement(75650366\_1\_US-DOCS)#page12.tif source=Axalta - IP Security Agreement Supplement(75650366\_1\_US-DOCS)#page13.tif

### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT (this "IP Security Agreement Supplement") dated December 15, 2016, is made by the Person listed on the signature page hereof (the "Grantor") in favor of Barclays Bank PLC, as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below).

WHEREAS, AXALTA COATING SYSTEMS DUTCH HOLDING B B.V. (f/k/a Flash Dutch 2 B.V.), a private limited liability company (besloten vennootschap met beperkte aansprakelijkheid) organized and established under the laws of the Netherlands, having its corporate seat in Amsterdam, the Netherlands, registered with the Trade Register of the Netherlands under number 55948308 (the "Dutch Borrower"), AXALTA COATING SYSTEMS U.S. HOLDINGS, INC. (f/k/a U.S. Coatings Acquisition Inc.), a Delaware Corporation (the "U.S. Borrower" and together with the Dutch Borrower, collectively, the "Borrowers"), AXALTA COATING SYSTEMS DUTCH HOLDING A B.V. (f/k/a Flash Dutch 1 B.V.), a private limited liability company (besloten vennootschap met beperkte aansprakelijkheid) organized and established under the laws of the Netherlands, having its corporate seat in Amsterdam, the Netherlands, registered with the Trade Register of the Netherlands under number 55947107 ("Dutch Holdings"), AXALTA COATING SYSTEMS U.S., INC. (f/k/a Coatings Co. U.S. Inc.), a Delaware Corporation ("U.S. Holdings") have entered into the Credit Agreement dated as of February 1, 2013 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), with the Lenders and Barclays Bank PLC, as Administrative Agent, Collateral Agent, Swing Line Lender and L/C Issuer. Terms defined in the Credit Agreement or in the Security Agreement (as defined below) and not otherwise defined herein are used herein as defined in the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreement, as the case may be (and in the event of a conflict, the applicable definition shall be the one given to such term in the Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Grantor has executed and delivered or otherwise become bound by that certain Security Agreement dated February 1, 2013 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated February 1, 2013 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantor has agreed to grant to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in any after-acquired intellectual property collateral of the Grantor and has agreed in connection therewith to execute this IP Security Agreement Supplement for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office and other appropriate domestic federal governmental authorities.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Grant of Security</u>. The Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (the "<u>Additional Collateral</u>"):

- (i) the patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule A hereto (the "Patents");
- (ii) the trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule B hereto (provided that no security interest shall be granted in United States intent-to-use trademark applications to the extent that, and so long as creation of a security interest therein or the assignment thereof would result in the loss of any material rights therein), together with the goodwill symbolized thereby (the "Trademarks");
- (iii) the copyright registrations and applications and exclusive copyright licenses set forth in Schedule C hereto (the "Copyrights");
- (iv) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing, all rights in the foregoing provided by international treaties or conventions, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of the Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto;
- (v) any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages; and
- (vi) any and all proceeds of, collateral for, income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to, and supporting obligations relating to, any and all of the foregoing or arising from any of the foregoing;

<u>provided</u> that, notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the foregoing clauses (i) through (vi), the security interest created hereby shall not extend to, and the term "Additional Collateral," shall not include any Excluded Property.

SECTION 2. <u>Supplement to Security Agreement</u>. Schedule III to the Security Agreement is, effective as of the date hereof, hereby supplemented to add to such Schedule the Additional Collateral.

SECTION 3. Security for Obligations. The grant of a security interest in the Additional Collateral by the Grantor under this IP Security Agreement Supplement secures the payment of all Secured Obligations of the Grantor now or hereafter existing under or in respect of the Secured Documents (as such Secured Documents may be amended, amended and restated, supplemented, replaced, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time (including any increases of the principal amount outstanding thereunder)), whether direct or indirect, absolute or contingent, and whether for principal, reimbursement obligations, interest, premiums, penalties,

fees, indemnifications, contract causes of action, costs, expenses or otherwise. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this IP Security Agreement Supplement secures the payment of all amounts that constitute part of the Secured Obligations that would be owed by the Grantor to any Secured Party under the Secured Documents but for the fact that they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of a bankruptcy, reorganization or similar proceeding involving a Loan Party.

SECTION 4. <u>Recordation</u>. The Grantor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record this IP Security Agreement Supplement.

SECTION 5. Grants, Rights and Remedies. This IP Security Agreement Supplement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Security Agreement. The Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Collateral Agent with respect to the Additional Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this IP Security Agreement Supplement and the terms of the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 6. <u>Governing Law; Jurisdiction; Etc.</u> (a) THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

- EACH PARTY HERETO IRREVOCABLY AND (b) UNCONDITIONALLY SUBMITS, FOR ITSELF AND ITS PROPERTY, TO THE EXCLUSIVE JURISDICTION OF THE COURTS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK SITTING IN THE STATE, COUNTY AND CITY OF NEW YORK AND OF THE UNITED STATES FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK, AND ANY APPELLATE COURT FROM ANY THEREOF, IN ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT, AND EACH OF THE PARTIES HERETO IRREVOCABLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY AGREES THAT ALL CLAIMS IN RESPECT OF ANY SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING MAY BE HEARD AND DETERMINED IN SUCH NEW YORK STATE COURT OR, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, IN SUCH FEDERAL COURT. EACH OF THE PARTIES HERETO AGREES THAT A FINAL JUDGMENT IN ANY SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING SHALL BE CONCLUSIVE AND MAY BE ENFORCED IN OTHER JURISDICTIONS BY SUIT ON THE JUDGMENT OR IN ANY OTHER MANNER PROVIDED BY LAW. NOTHING IN THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT SHALL AFFECT ANY RIGHT THAT THE COLLATERAL AGENT, ANY LENDER OR ANY L/C ISSUER MAY OTHERWISE HAVE TO BRING ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING RELATING TO THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT AGAINST THE BORROWERS OR ANY OTHER LOAN PARTY OR ITS PROPERTIES IN THE COURTS OF ANY JURISDICTION.
- (c) EACH PARTY HERETO IRREVOCABLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY WAIVES, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY

APPLICABLE LAW, ANY OBJECTION THAT IT MAY NOW OR HEREAFTER HAVE TO THE LAYING OF VENUE OF ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT IN ANY COURT REFERRED TO IN PARAGRAPH (b) OF THIS SECTION. EACH OF THE PARTIES HERETO HEREBY IRREVOCABLY WAIVES, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, THE DEFENSE OF AN INCONVENIENT FORUM TO THE MAINTENANCE OF SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING IN ANY SUCH COURT.

- (d) EACH PARTY HERETO IRREVOCABLY CONSENTS TO SERVICE OF PROCESS IN THE MANNER PROVIDED FOR NOTICES IN SECTION 10.02 OF THE CREDIT AGREEMENT. NOTHING IN THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT WILL AFFECT THE RIGHT OF ANY PARTY HERETO TO SERVE PROCESS IN ANY OTHER MANNER PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW.
- (e) EACH PARTY TO THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT HEREBY EXPRESSLY WAIVES ANY RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY OF ANY CLAIM, DEMAND, ACTION OR CAUSE OF ACTION ARISING UNDER THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT OR IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH OR RELATED OR INCIDENTAL TO THE DEALINGS OF THE PARTIES HERETO OR ANY OF THEM WITH RESPECT TO THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT, OR THE TRANSACTIONS RELATED THERETO, IN EACH CASE WHETHER NOW EXISTING OR HEREAFTER ARISING, AND WHETHER FOUNDED IN CONTRACT OR TORT OR OTHERWISE; AND EACH PARTY HEREBY AGREES AND CONSENTS THAT ANY SUCH CLAIM, DEMAND, ACTION OR CAUSE OF ACTION SHALL BE DECIDED BY COURT TRIAL WITHOUT A JURY, AND THAT ANY PARTY TO THIS AGREEMENT MAY FILE AN ORIGINAL COUNTERPART OR A COPY OF THIS SECTION 6(E) WITH ANY COURT AS WRITTEN EVIDENCE OF THE CONSENT OF THE SIGNATORIES HERETO TO THE WAIVER OF THEIR RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY.

US-DOCS\75638871.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this IP Security Agreement Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

AXALŢĄ,COĄTING SYSTEMS IP CO. LLC

By:

Name: Robert W. Bryant

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief

Financial Officer

Schedule A

### Patents

FA1864	FA1841	FA1792	FA1738	FA1660	FA1448	FA1234	Patent Docket No.
USA	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	Jurisdiction
Waterboorne coatingcomposition containing low molecular weight polytrimethylene ether glycol	Aqueous Coating Composition	Acrylic anticrater additive for electrocoats	Electrodepositable composition	Coating composition containing polytrimethylene ether diol	Method for measuring sandability of coating and the use thereof	Rapid drying lacquers containing improved rheology control additive	Title
(13/880,259)	(13/948237)	(13/422014) 9102784	(13/693575)	(13/948261)	(13/787,186)	13/950573	Patent No. (App. No.)
4/18/2013	7/23/2013		12/4/2012	07/23/2013	03/06/2013	7/25/2013	App. Date
Axalta Coating Systems IP Co. LLC	Axalta Coating Systems IP Co. LLC	Axalta Coating Systems IP Co. LLC	Axalta Coating Systems IP Co. LLC	Axalta Coating Systeme IP Co. LLC	Axalta Coating Systems IP Co. LLC	Axalta Coating Systems IP Co. LLC	Owner
Abandoned	Pending	Issued	Abandoned	Abandoned	Abandoned	Abandoned as of 8/19/2015.	Status

'n	Ŧ	Ħ	'n	Ħ	H	Ħ	'n	Ħ	H	Z D P
FA1852	FA1851	FA1840	FA1832	FA1764	FA1285	FA1284	FA1950	FA1926	FA1871	Patent Docket No.
USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	Patent Cooperation Treaty	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	Jurisdiction
Device for producing standardized assay areas on organic coatings	Method for spraying two-component compositions	Two-component spray device and use thereof	Method for matching color and coarseness appearance of	Method for coating measurement	Liquid coating composition	Liquid coating composition containing a latent catalyst	Device for measuring liquid property and use thereof	Dual feeding spray device and use thereof	Accelerated uv irradiation test on coatings	Title
(13/698999)	9,186,688	(13/519958) 9027858	(13/513255) 8,743,364	(13/509917) 8,771,785	(13/638973)	9068035	(PCT/US13/41044)	(13/419,790)	(13/982497)	Patent No. (App. No.)
6/29/2010	10/20/2010	10/20/2010	10/20/2010	10/15/2010	5/5/2011	2/11/2011	5/13/2013	3/14/2012	8/1/2013	App. Date
Axalta Coating Systems IP Co. LLC	Axalta Coating Systems IP Co. LLC	Axalta Coating Systems IP Co. LLC	Axalta Coating Systems IP Co. LLC	Axalta Coating Systems IP Co. LLC	Axalta Coating Systems IP Co. LLC	Axalta Coating Systems IP Co. LLC	Axalta Coating Systems IP Co. LLC	Axalta Coating Systems IP Co. LLC	Axalta Coating Systems IP Co. LLC	Owner:
Abandoned	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued.	Issued	Published	Issued	Abandoned	Status

				FA1868				FA1865						FA1864				FA1863 U				FA1862			FA1858 U		FA1834					FA1853 U	No.	Docket	Patent
				USA				USA						USA				USA				USA			USA		USA	10 4				USA	Jurisdiction		
coatings	areas on organic	standardized assay	producing	Portable device for	areas on organic coatings	standardized assay	producing	Process for	ether glycol	polytrimethylene	molecular weight	containing low	composition	Waterborne coating	effect color	having a special-	coat compositions	Waterborne base	metallic color	having a light	coat compositions	Waterborne base	layer coating	producing multi-	Process for	coating composition	Low-bake powder	use thereof	color coating and	delivering matching	producing and	Process for	Title		
				(13/699006)				(13/699002)						(13880259)			9,193,877	(13/704661)			(13/702383)	8,859,053		(13/641732)	9,433,976		(13/8/8443)	(10/070445)			9292744	(13/703395)	(App. No.)	Patent No.	
				6/29/2010				6/29/2010						03/14/2011				07/25/2011				07/25/2011			5/11/2011		09/23/2011	2002				6/24/2011	App. Date		
		LLC	Systems IP Co.	Axalta Coating		LLC	Systems IP Co.	Axalta Coating				LLC	Systems IP Co.	Axalta Coating		LLC	Systems IP Co.	Axalta Coating		LLC	Systems IP Co.	Axalta Coating	LLC	Systems IP Co.	Axalta Coating	Systems if Co.	Axaita Coating	A Tr C - t		LLC	Systems IP Co.	Axalta Coating	Owner		
				Abandoned				Abandoned						Abandoned				Issued				Issued			Issued		Abandoned	) 1 1 1				Issued	Status		

FA1902	FA1901	FA1900	FA1898	FA1897	FA1894	FA1878	FA1877	Patent Docket No.
USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	U.S.A.	USA	USA	Jurisdiction
Check-Tile for Colour Measurement Instruments	Check-Tile for Colour Measurement Instruments	Check-Tile for Colour Measurement Instruments	Radiation Curable Coating Composition Containing Low Molecular Weight Polytrimethylene Ether	Check-Tile for Colour Measurement Instruments	Polyester Having Renewable 1,3- Propanediol	System for producing and delivering matching color coating and use thereof	Capping device for containers	Title
(13/990591) 8908183	(13/990576) 8908182	(13/990562) 8934099	(13/880226)	(13/990054) 8913238	(12/891829) 8629236	(13/700504) 8929646	(13/808921)	Patent No. (App. No.)
12/20/2011	12/20/2011	12/20/2011	10/06/2011	12/20/2011	09/28/2010	6/24/2011	07/22/2011	App. Date
Axalta Coating Systems IP Co. LLC	Axalta Coating Systems IP Co. LLC	Axalta Coating Systems IP Co. LLC	Axalta Coating Systems IP Co. LLC	Axalta Coating Systems IP Co. LLC	Axalta Coating Systems IP Co. LLC	Axalta Coating Systems IP Co. LLC	Axalta Coating Systems IP Co. LLC	Owner
To be abandoned by non-payment of maintenance fee due 6/9/2018.	To be abandoned by non-payment of maintenance fee due 6/9/2018.	To be abandoned by non-payment of maintenance fee due 7/13/2018.	Abandoned	To be abandoned by non-payment of maintenance fee due 6/16/2018.	Issued	Issued	Abandoned	Status

			FA1903	No.	Docket	Patent
			USA	Jurisdiction		
Instruments	Measurement	Colour	Check-Tile for	Title		
		8922775	(13/990627)	(App. No.)	Patent No.	
			12/20/2011	App. Date		
	LLC	Systems IP Co.	Axalta Coating	Owner		
6/30/2018.	maintenance fee due	by non-payment of	To be abandoned	Status		

Schedule B

## Trademarks

REGISTERED OWNER	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	FILING DATE	FILING NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER
Axalta Coating Systems IP	A AXALTA Logo	United States of	Mar 5, 2013	85867335	Jul 28, 2015	4782385
Co. LLC		America				
Axalta Coating Systems IP Co. LLC	A AXALTA Logo	United States of America	Mar 5, 2013	85982320	Oct 7, 2014	4618393
Axalta Coating Systems IP Co. LLC	AquaEC Logo	United States of America	Apr 7, 2014	86244636	Jun 30, 2015	4765613
Axalta Coating Systems IP Co. LLC	AUDURRA Logo	United States of America	Nov 23, 2015	86829607		
Axalta Coating Systems IP Co. LLC	AXALTA	United States of America	Jan 4, 2013	85815360	Oct 7, 2014	4618115
Axalta Coating Systems IP Co. LLC	AXALTA COATING SYSTEMS	United States of America	Jan 4, 2013	85815363	Mar 22, 2016	4923091
Axalta Coating Systems IP Co. LLC	BUILT FOR PERFORMANCE	United States of America	Aug 25, 2016	87150449		
Axalta Coating Systems IP Co. LLC	CROMAX Logo	United States of America	Aug 13, 2013	86036737	Sep 30, 2014	4614975
Axalta Coating Systems IP Co. LLC	FLEXBASE	United States of America	Jul 21, 2016	87111665		
Axalta Coating Systems IP Co. LLC	FUL-THANE	United States of America	Dec 4, 2015	86839795	Aug 2, 2016	5012351
Axalta Coating Systems IP Co. LLC	GANICIN	United States of America	Jun 27, 2014	86323277	Jun 30, 2015	4765864
Axalta Coating Systems IP Co. LLC	GOTALENE	United States of America	Aug 30, 2011	79102559	Jan 31, 2012	4092914
Axalta Coating Systems IP Co. LLC	HARMONIZED COATING TECHNOLOGIES	United States of America	Jan 22, 2015	86510742	May 3, 2016	4952494
Axalta Coating Systems IP Co. LLC	IMRON Logo	United States of America	Feb 4, 2016	86897156		

	_													_	
Axalta Coating Systems IP Co. LLC	REGISTERED OWNER														
WE PAINT WINNERS	VINDICATOR	VERMEERA	VACUPRIME	STANDOFLEX	SPRAYFLEX FS	SPIES HECKER	REPLASHADE	PERMACRON	PERCOHYD	NASON	MULTITINT	MPS	LIGHTCOAT	INTELLIMIST	TRADEMARK
United States of America	United States of America	COUNTRY													
Apr 7, 2015	Aug 19, 2014	Jul 15, 2014	Mar 10, 2015	May 9, 2014	Apr 22, 2015	Dec 18, 2013	Jul 15, 2015	Dec 18, 2013	Jul 9, 2014	May 4, 2016	Dec 12, 2013	Mar 17, 1988	May 8, 2014	Jul 18, 2012	FILING DATE
86589824	86370360	86337524	86559667	86276667	86606237	86146785	86693683	86146777	79153919	87024895	86141807	73717151	86275990	85680317	FILING NUMBER
Aug 25, 2015	Oct 4, 2016	Oct 11, 2016	Feb 9, 2016	Mar 10, 2015		Aug 12, 2014	Mar 15, 2016	Aug 12, 2014	Mar 3, 2015		Aug 12, 2014	Nov 1, 1988		Mar 25, 2014	REGISTRATION DATE
4799868	5052197	5059990	4899482	4698667		4583774	4919611	4583773	4693938		4583577	1511253		4502418	REGISTRATION NUMBER

~	4			1	-		$\sim$
١.	$\sim$	h	ല	Í١	ш	е	C

Copyrights

None.

**RECORDED: 05/25/2017**